Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rinker Materials Polypipe, Inc.	FORMERLY CSR Polypipe, Inc.	03/07/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PolyPipe, Inc.
Street Address:	2406 N. I-35
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1657404	ENVIROPIPE
Registration Number:	1420044	
Registration Number:	1679402	POLY-PIPE
Registration Number:	1694372	POLY PIPE
Registration Number:	2642868	POLYPIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-855-4775 Phone:

Email: awalker@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3700**

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75202-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12283-208 RINKER NAME CHA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0400

900068319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker	
Signature:	/Andrea Walker/	
Date:	02/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=12283-208 name chg rinker mat to polypipe#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0401

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 07 2005

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BINKER MATERIALS POLYPIPE, INC.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation is Rinker Materials Polypipe, Inc. The filing number issued to the corporation by the Secretary of State is 00390802-00.
- 2. The following amendment to the Articles of incorporation was adopted by the sole chareholder of the corporation on March 3, 2005:

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby emended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is PolyPipe, Inc."

3. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and the constituent documents of the corporation.

Date: March 7, 2005.

RINKER MATERIALS POLYPIPE, INC.

Bv:

President and Chief Executive Officer

DALLAS: 30458.00001: 137121241

RECORDED: 02/01/2007

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003473 FRAME: 0402